MRD 7.28.98

Docket No.: 2019659-0018

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SH	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(NB) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-07-19	98		Patent and	Trademark Office
P08/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼		L II II II	•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of F			ne attached o	original documents or	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paul Thomas Fawcett	10078914	4 <u>0</u>	address of red	ceiving party(ies):	
Paul Inomas Fawcett		Name: The	e Nemours Fou	ındation	9
					- <del>-</del> =
		IIIlemai Au	JI 633	And the second s	#25 E
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	5	A-MANA - ALEM - W			90
■ Assignment □ M	Merger	Street Addr	ress: 1600 Ro	ckland Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name				
☐ Other		City: Wilmi	ington	State: DE	ZIP: 19803
					2000
Execution Date: July 24, 1998		Additional name	e(s) & address(	(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application	, the execution	date of the ap	oplication is: July 28	, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)		
A	dditional numbers attacl	ned? 🗌 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total numb	er of applicati	ions and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed	J <b>:</b>	1981			
Name: J. Michael Martinez de Andino		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: McGuire, Woods, Bat	ttle & Boothe LLP				<u></u>
		■ Enclose	ed		
		☐ Authori	zed to be cha	rged to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: 901 East Cary Street			_ /		
Street Address: 201 East Cary Street		8. Deposit acc	countoumber	:	
		13-0437	<b>1 2 3 3</b>		
City: Richmond State:	VA ZIP: 23219		\$		
	DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			₹ =		
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.	~ !		3	70 10	000
Mark A. Taylor	Mone	2 / Reger	k i	July 28, 19	70
Name of Person Signing	y nages including cover sh	Sign ature		Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned Paul T. Fawcett, hereby declare that

I am the true and first inventor of an invention relating to a METHOD OF DETECTING BACTERIAL INFECTION which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed the 24 day of July, 1998; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE NEMOURS FOUNDATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 1600 Rockland Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

Signed and sealed this 24 day of July, 1998.		Part Francis (LS		
		Paul T. Fawcett	(L.S.)	
STATE OF DELAWARE	)			
	) SS:			
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	)			

On this 24 day of July, 1998, before me personally appeared Paul T. Fawcett, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9357 FRAME: 0792